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To,
Candidates,
(As per list attached)

Subject: Interview for the position of Young Professional-Data Manager, Consultant
Grade I (IT), Consultant Grade I (Legal), Retired Consultant in National Education
Society for Tribal Students (NESTS) — reg.

Sir / Madam,

With reference to your application for the post as mentioned in Annexure (enclosed
herewith) as a consultant in National Education Society for Tribal Students (NESTS), I am
directed to inform that you have been shortlisted for the interview to be held on 10" September
2022 from 10.30 AM onwards in Conference Hall, National Education Society for Tribal
Students, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Gate no. 3, Jeevan Tara Building, Patel Chowk New
Delhi-110001.

o You are requested to be present at the venue on the scheduled date and time (as per
annexed slot) for the interview along with following documents in original.

o Educational Certificates/Degrees and Marksheets
e Aadhaar Card

 Latest Salary Slip & Appointment/Contract Letter from Current Organization/immediate
organization.
e Updated Resume

c 3 No TA/DA or Accommodation will be provided to candidates for attending the interview.

PH o

(Vinod Patil)
Assistant Commissioner

Copy to:

1. NIC with a request to upload the same on the website of the Ministry
2. All Members of the Selection Committee with the request to kindly attend.
3. Admin, NESTS for making necessary arrangements.




1. Consultant Grade I (Legal)

Annex I

SL No. Candidate Name Email ID Time Slot
1. | Amit Gupta amitgupta.lawyer@gmailcom | 10:30 AM
2. | Bushra Parveen bushraparveenl @ gmail.com onwards
.3 Munmun Goswami munmun.goswami888 @ gmail.com
4. Nidhi Rikhari rikhari.nidhi @ gmail.com
5. | Rajkamal rajlamba013@gmail.com
6. Sameer Kumar Mahani sameermahani @gmail.com
7. Swagata Changmai swagata010@ gmail.com
2. Consultant Grade I (IT)
SL Candidate Name Registered Mail ID Time Slot
No.
I, Anuj Singh singhanuj2511 @ gmail.com 12:00 PM
2. Ashesh Shukla asheshshukla@ gmail.com onwards
;. A Gaurav Singhal gauravsinghal 1992 @ gmail.com
4. SHASHI KANT SHASHISINHAK?21 @ GMAIL.COM
3, Shivali shivalifeb23 @ gmail.com
i shivali.razora23 @gmail.com
6. Vanlalpeka Ralte pekaralte7 @ gmail.com
7. Devender Singh devensingh.mca@gmail.com
e Young Professional — Data Manager
A Candidate Name Registered Mail ID e plot
1. Amit Kumar amitrai22 @outlook.co 2:30 PM
2. Astha Yadav asthay 1996 @ gmail.com onwards
7 Manoj Kumar Roul manojrl 79 @gmail.com
4. Rafeekun Nihsa Nishakhan281296 @ gmail.com
-1 Renuka Dahiya renukadahiya34 @ gmail.com
6. Suparba Tapna suparba7 @ gmail.com
7. Tejus Kanungo tejaskanungo2485 @ gmail.com
8. k : vivekanandvaish94 @ gmail.com
Yivesanairt Vaish vivekanandvaish@bhu.ac.in
4. Retired Consultants
Sk No. Candidate Name Registered Mail ID Time Slot
ks Arun Chandra Konwar ackonwar62 @ gmail.com 4:00 PM
2 Hari Om Goel hogoel @ gmail.com onwards
3 Major Pradeep Yadav aashupradeep 123 @gmail.com
4. Rajendra Piplonia rpiplonia@ gmail.com
3. Sudershan Kumar Sharma sharma3c8037 @ gmail.com
6. Vishwa Nath Pandey vnpandey 1661 @ gmail.com
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